

2011-11-04

## **Exchange notice**

## IT 174/11

## IT – Genium INET Update on Cash Flow Margin and Risk Reports – Update

This IT Notice is aimed at fixed income derivatives and equity derivatives participants.

The member extranet <a href="http://nordic.nasdaqomxtrader.com/memberextranet/genium\_inet/">http://nordic.nasdaqomxtrader.com/memberextranet/genium\_inet/</a> is always updated with the latest Genium INET related documentation.

## An updated Clearing Workstation now available for usage starting November 7th

An updated version of the Genium INET Clearing Workstation have been released, you can find the new Clearing Workstation at:

http://nordic.nasdagomxtrader.com/digitalAssets/76/76650 cw1 2.0.0212 6 r21560.zip

Do not run the Clearing Workstation towards production until November 7th.

For technical questions, please contact <u>technicalsupport@nasdaqomx.com</u>, for Genium INET CFM and risk report project related information or business questions; please contact David Fliass.

David Eliass, Genium INET Fixed Income david.eliass@nasdaqomx.com +46 8 405 6572

Best regards, Nasdag OMX Nordic